
Kansas City Office, South Central Region
5700 W. 112th St., Ste. 330
Overland Park, KS 66210
Missouri / Arkansas / Northeast Kansas

Matthew Fellers Regional Vice President 316-352-5701 matthew.j.fellers@emcins.com 
Megan Olesuk Administrative Coordinator 630-613-1032 megan.r.olesuk@emcins.com

Underwriting
Karrie Noble Branch Underwriting Director 913-523-7141 karrie.j.noble@emcins.com
Todd Wood Underwriting Supervisor 913-523-7166 todd.r.wood@emcins.com
Jean Castaldo Senior Underwriter 913-523-7183 Jean.m.castaldo@emcins.com
Kathy K. Tate
Chris L Phillips

Senior Underwriter
Senior Underwriter

913-523-7195
913-523-7131

kathy.k.tate@emcins.com
chris.l.phillips@emcins.com 

Morgan Hutchinson Underwriter III 913-523-7117 morgan.m.hutchinson@emcins.com
Courtney L Hammonds Underwriter III 913-523-7122 courtney.l.hammonds@emcins.com
Ashley Hartsell Underwriter Associate 913-523-7113 ashley.n.hartsell@emcins.com 
Becky Hohenfeldt Underwriter Associate 913-523-7147 becky.hohenfeldt@emcins.com

Audra Ray Underwriting Supervisor 913-523-7187 audra.m.ray@emcins.com
Ashley Yang Senior Underwriter 913-523-7134 ashley.n.yang@emcins.com 
Nate Torstenson Senior Underwriter 913-523-7190 nate.t.torstenson@emcins.com
Nina George Underwriter III 913-523-7120 nina.j.george@emcins.com
Jessica Stuever
Taylor Carnahan

Underwriter II
Underwriter II

913-523-7186
913-523-7124

jessica.r.stuever@emcins.com
taylor.d.carnahan@emcins.com

Heather L Hays Underwriter Associate 515-345-2508 heather.l.hays@emcins.com 
Nicolas M. Gale Underwriting Associate 913-523-7193 nicolas.m.gale@emcins.com

General email addresses
KansasCity.CLUnderwriting@emcins.com 
KansasCity.CLEndorsements@emcins.com 

Sales
Paula Hutchinson Branch Sales Director 913-523-7161 paula.m.hutchinson@emcins.com 
Eddie Fields
Jared Erpelding

Territory Management Consultant
Territory Management Consultant

501-228-3343
913-523-7127

eddie.w.fields@emcins.com
jared.m.erpelding@emcins.com

P.O. Box 712
Des Moines, IA 50306

515-280-2511
800-447-2295
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Rebecca L. Young Marketing Assistant 913-523-7106 rebecca.l.young@emcins.com

Accounting
Susan L Cooper Sr. Branch Billing Associate 913-523-7115 Susan.l.cooper@emcins.com
Kansas City Accounting 913-523-7170 KansasCity.accounting@emcins.com

Technical support
IT Department 877-249-0581 it.support@emcins.com

Loss Control
Dave W Young Regional Risk Improvement 

Director
262-717-3909 Dave.w.young@emcins.com

Eric Johnson Loss Control Manager 972-470-5226 Eric.n.johnson@emcins.com
Bob McAdoo Risk Improvement Specialist 913-523-7191 Bob.r.mcadoo@emcins.com

Premium audit
Lee Haskins
Paul Guse

Senior Premium Auditor
Senior Premium Auditor

515-345-2116
316-352-5759

Lee.a.haskins@emcins.com
Paul.j.guse@emcins.com

Bonds
Neil Weatherford
Ryan Crosby
Colby Harding
Justin Florance
Chontae Rucker

Bond Director
Senior Bond Underwriter
Senior Bond Underwriter
Senior Bond Underwriter
Bond Underwriter-Non-contract

913-523-7103
913-523-7118
913-523-7157
913-523-7175
913-523-7136

Neil.weatherford@emcins.com
Ryan.d.crosby@emcins.com
Colby.b.harding@emcins.com
Justin.c.florance@emcins.com
Chontae.r.rucker@emcins.com

EMC Life
Dana Boner Sr. Life Sales Representative 800-232-5818 dboner@emcins.com

Claims
Katie Zavacki
Claims Service Center 

Claims Business Liaison
24-Hour Reporting

                                    

515-345-2853
888-362-2255

Katie.e.zavacki@emcins.com
Claims.svcctr@emcins.com

P.O. Box 712
Des Moines, IA 50306

515-280-2511
800-447-2295
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